benefit, according to the number of children aged until 14 or of any age if invalid. Starting January 2023, the family benefit for each child or similar until age 14 or invalid of any age, corresponds to: 
a) R$ 59,82 (ffifty-nie eighty-two cents) with monthly income of up to R$ 1,754.18 (one thousand seven hundred and fifty-four reais and nine eight cents).

CONTRIBUTION BASIS: 
The contribution basis lies between the minimum official wage and the contribution ceiling (respectively R$ 1.518,00 and R$ 8.157,41 – starting January 2025): a) for the  employee and day worker –